A/D 581-40

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

05-22-2006

## JC20 Rec'd PCT/PTO 02 NOV 2005

|--|--|--|

**COVER SHEET** 

	ONLY Attorney Docket 7863-84462
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103242422	cord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Franz METTLER	
	Name: <u>Groz-Beckert KG</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	Street Address: Parkweg 2
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) October 28, 2005	Postal Code & City: 72458 Albstadt
<u>⊠</u> Assignment <u>□</u> Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Country: Germany
□ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence □ Other □ Ot	
□ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	ocument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
TALL STATE OF THE	10/555108
Additional numbers	r sattached? <u>□</u> Yes <u>∞</u> No
<del></del>	<del></del>
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents     involved:1
Name: Norman N. Kunitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	── Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ───────────────────────────────────
Address: P.O. Box 65973	□ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC ZIP: 20035	Deposit Account Number <u>06-1135</u>
Phone Number: (202) 419-7000	Authorized User Name <u>Norman N. Kunitz</u>
Fax Number: (202) 419-7007	
Email Address: <u>nkunitz@fitcheven.com</u>	
9. Signature: Man M M M Signature	November 2, 2005 Date
Name of Person Signing <u>Norman N. Kunitz</u> Registration No. <u>20,586</u>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flamery 1801 K Street NW, Suite 4011. Washington, DC 20006

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

improve	ment relating to a HEALD SHAFT FOR A WEAV	erland, hereinafter referred to as the Assigner, has invented a certain NG MACHINE for which said Assigner has caused an application for
	States Letters Patent to be prepared,	
[]		ng executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
	application to be filed in the United States Patent at	
[ ]	said application having been filed in the United Sta Serial Number [if known]	ans Patent and Trudemark Office on
[X]		e Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>April 29, 2004</u> , Serial No. of America being designated.
thereof, reissues	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in an and in and to said invention and any and all pate and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in w	72458 Alemadt, Germany, haveingther referred to as the Assignoe, is due said application, including any and all divisions and communities and which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, onsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable neight of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns,
sells and so a patents Assigned continuous reissues thereto, prolong beneficiany and any and	I transfers to said Assigned, and said Assigned's suc- said application, including any and all divisions an which may be granted therefor, including any and al- e's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exerci- stions thereof, and the said invention and any all pa- and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, power for and during the term or terms of any and all sur- stions thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assi al a manner as the said Assignor might or could hav AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon I all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asse ations thereof.  AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Co	comors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in discontinuations thereof, and in and to said invention and may and all irenewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said so and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and stents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, are, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appetuhing the patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and signed, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, rting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and annuissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue Letters Patent on said annuissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue Letters Patent on said
jn accor	dance berewith.	thereof, to said Assignce, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, a. Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument
jn accor	dance herewith.  AND said Assignor bereby suthorize(s) Fitch, Everation necessary or desirable for recordation of this continuous and the said of the continuous section s	a. Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further
jn accor	dance berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby authorize(s) Firch, Everation necessary or desirable for recordation of this content of the day of th	a. Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument
jn accor	dance berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby authorize(s) Firch, Everation necessary or desirable for recordation of this content of the day of th	a. Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument
in according	dance berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby authorize(s) Firch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this destruction of this destruction of the destruc	Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument  1. October , 2005.  ASSIGNOR:
jn accor	dance berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby authorize(s) Fitch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this destruction of this destruction of the day of the destruction of the day of the destruction of the dest	a. Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument
in according	dance berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby authorize(s) Fitch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this destruction of this destruction of the day of the destruction of the day of the destruction of the dest	Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument  A Colobe , 2005.  ASSIGNOR:  Signature:
in secondentification with the Signature Name:	dance berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby authorize(s) Firch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this destruction of this destruction of the destruc	Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument  A Colobe , 2005.  ASSIGNOR:  Signature:
in secondentification with the Signature Name:	dance berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby suthorize(s) Firch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this calculation necessary or destrable for recordation of this day of the said of t	Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument  A Colober , 2005.  ASSIGNOR:  Signature:
in secondentification with the Signature Name:	dance berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby suthorize(s) Firch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this calculation necessary or destrable for recordation of this day of the said of t	Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument  A Colobe , 2005.  ASSIGNOR:  Signature:
identific WITNE Signatu Name:_ Address	dance berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby authorize(s) Firch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this destruction of this destruction of this destruction of the destru	Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument  A Colobe , 2005.  ASSIGNOR:  Signature:
identifications with the signature of th	dance berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby suthorize(s) Firch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this day of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second s	Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument  A Colobe , 2005.  ASSIGNOR:  Signature:
identifications with the signature of th	dance berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby authorize(s) Firch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this destruction of this destruction of this destruction of the destru	Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument  A Colobe , 2005.  ASSIGNOR:  Signature:
identifications with the signature of th	dence berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby suthorize(s) Finch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this cation necessary or destrable for recordation necessary neces	Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument  A Colober , 2005.  ASSIGNOR:  Signature:
WITNE Signatu Name: Signatu Name:	dence berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby authorize(s) Finch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this cation necessary or destrable for recordation of this cation necessary or destrable for recordation of this cation necessary or destrable for recordation of this cation.  EXECUTED, this	Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument  A Colober , 2005.  ASSIGNOR:  Signature:
WITNE Signatu Name: Signatu Name:	dence berewith.  AND said Assignor bereby authorize(s) Finch, Everation necessary or destrable for recordation of this cation necessary or destrable for recordation of this cation necessary or destrable for recordation of this cation necessary or destrable for recordation of this cation.  EXECUTED, this	Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further locument  A Colober , 2005.  ASSIGNOR:  Signature:

GESAMT SEITEN 05

PATENT REEL: 017902 FRAME: 0151

**RECORDED: 11/02/2005**